HP 1000 E-Series Computer Systems Pa HEWLETT
PACKARD
Ordering Guide
Effective January 1, 1988
Product Number Index
HP 1000 E-Series Ordering Guide
HP Computer Museum

and other Support Products for Diagnostics
and Other Non-category Software . . . . . . .  15
HP 1000 E-Series Ordering Guide
Peripheral Device Support in HP 1000 E-Series Systems
Only the peripherals listed in this HP 1000 E-Series
Peripheral Device Support section are supported by
Hewlett-Packard for use with HP 1000 E-Series Sys-
tems. The devices listed here have been tested for
correct functioning when interfaced as indicated
herein and, where applicable, have also been quali-
fied for safety under UL, CSA, and IEC standards
and have been checked to assure that they meet U.S.
and German regulatory requirements for Electro-Mag-
netic Interference (EMI). Other devices, including
new Hewlett-Packard terminals, printers, discs, etc.,
or older discontinued ones may be functionally com-
patible and usable, but until they have been tested
and appear in this section, along with appropriate
interface and use recommendations, they are NOT
supported for use on HP 1000 E-Series Systems.
Such use and any adverse consequence arising from
it is solely the customer's responsibility.
72425A Vect ra  Model 25 PC nls
72445A Vect ra  Model 45 PC I I nls 1 cable 24542M 1
System Console and Additional Terminals
2382A Office Dlsplay
Terminal*
2621 B Display Terminal4
2625A Dual Svst Terminal4 O o 6  1 lo6
Product Number
and Name
2392A Display Terminal
2393A Graphics Terminal
2397A Color Graphlcs
Terminal
2628A Word Processing
Terminal4
4561 0B Touchscreen
40242M
cable
Connects t o  system v la
-
13222Y
cable
127926
Mpxer
and
40242M
cable
SPU
Opt.
J,
006
2622A Display Terminal4
2623A Graphics Terminal4
26248 Display Terminal4
2626A Display Statlon'
2627A Graphlcs Terminal'
12966A
wlCable
Option
106
ldentlfles dlscontlnued terminal, listed here for refer-
ence only. Currently marketed termlnals supported on
the HP 1000 E-Series are listed in boldface.
005
2645A Display Station'
2648A Graphics Terminal4
t SPU option 007 Is available for connection of a previ-
ously purchased 2645A or 2648A Terminal with termlnal

NOTE 6 :  Option 031 or 033 or 1317513 interface suppports
one MAC master disc and up to seven MAC slave discs.
4 HP 1000 E-Series Ordering Guide
Magnetic Tape Units (MTUs)
andcartridge Tape Subsystems
Support Codes: B = Boot device L = Load Device
Product Number
and Name
7974A 1600 cp l  + MTU
79788 625011600 cp i  MTU
9144A Cartr idge Tape SIS
7970E 1600 cpi MTU'
7971A 1600 cpi MTU'
+ 7974A Option 800, which adds 800 cpi capability, is also
supported.
This cartridge tape subsystem can be used only for
loading updates and diagnostics. It does NOT support
boot-UP.
Identifies dlscontinued MTU, listed here for reference
only. Currently marketed MTUs and interfaces sup-
ported on the HP 1000 E-Series are listed in boldface.
Sup-
port
Code
B, L
L
B. L
B. L
Connects t o
sys tem vla
NOTE A: 12821A interface supports a maximum of two
Magnetic Tape Units OR a maximum of four discs and
9144A Cartridge Tape Subsystems.
NOTE 6: SPU option 061 does NOT include interface to a
Magnetic Tape Unit. Interface to Magnetic Tape Unit(s)
must be purchased separately.
SPU
Opt.
061
022
061
061
or:
12821A
interface
12821A
interface
7970E
Opt 226
7971A
Opt 260
Currently Marketed Printers
Product Number
and Name
2225 D 150 cps  ThlnkJet
25638+049 300 LPM Line Printer
2564B+049 600 LPM Line Printer
2566B+049 750 LPM Line Printer
2932A 200 cps  G. P. Printer
2934A 200 cps  Off ice Prlnter
25638+210 300 LPM Llne Prlnter 12821A+ included
25648+210 600 LPM Llne Printer cable s u ~ ~ o r t s
Connects t o
sys tem vla
Interface+Cable
12792C+13242N
12792C+92219G
(12792C supports
up to 8 devices,
each requiring its

supported on the HP 1000 E-Series are listed in bold-
face.
HP 1000 E-Series Ordering Guide
EIF-Series System Processor Units
(S PUS)
NOTE A: All systems orders must speclfy coordinated
shipment wlth system console and system disc on the
same section of the order as the SPU and must Include
ONE Connect Option and ONE software Media Option.
NOTE B: For software support. see pages 12 through 15.
I Prod.No., Description, & Opt ions I P r i ce lBMMC I
MODEL 60 (E-SERIES) SPU
NOTE C: Software other than the operating system must
be Installed In the Model 60 uslng a cartridge tape unit in a
791xPIR dlsc or a mag tape unit.
NOTE: Multiple Interfaces can be used to connect discs,
but the aggregate data transfer rate cannot exceed the
110 bandwidth of the computer. THIS RESTRICTION MAY
PRECLUDE DMA ACCESS VIA TWO DISC INTERFACES
AT THE SAME TIME, particularly In HP 1000 E-Series
Computers with standard performace memory.
REMARKETED MODEL 60 (E-SERIES) AND
65 (F-SERIES) SPUS
MUST ORDER ONE of Connect Optlons 005 or 006. ONE
of Medla Options 022, 031, 033, 060, or 061, system con-
sole, and system disc. TO SUPPORT THE RTE-6lVM
PRIMARY SYSTEM, ALSO ORDER 217XC MEMORY DE-
LETE OPTION 014 AND 512 kB OR MORE MEMORY.
2178C HP 1000 MODEL 60 SPU with
(2200) RTE-6lVM, 256 kB mem, exp
to 2048 kB, & 10 av 110 chan In
56-in. steel cabinet.
-005 5m116.4 f t  Cable to system con-
consoles with 50-pin connector
-006 5m116.4 f t  Cable to consoles
with 25-pin connector
-014 Deletes std memory pkg (must
order 512 kB or more memory
(page 7) to support RTE-6VM
prlmary system
-015 230V150 Hz ac power
-022 CSl8O cartridge tape medla
-031 7906MIMR MAC disc cartrldge
media
-033 7925M MAC disc pack media
-050 Cabinet adaptation for rack
mounting 7906MR+025 disc
-053 Lower door with ventllatlon
louvers lnstead of cutout for
791xR rack mounted disc
-060 800 cpi mag tape media (CSI8O
format)
-061 1600 cpl mag tape media
(CSIBO format)
EIF-Series System Processor Units (SPUs),
continued
$25,75Od1$160
Of1 0
Of1 0
-4,320fl -30
Of1 0
1,650fl 6
1.030fl 6
2,425fl 6
Of1 0
Of1 0
1.650fl 6
1.650fl 6
21 78CR Remarketed HP 1000 MODEL 60
(C100) SPU with RTE-6/VM, 256 kB
mem, exp to 2048 kB, & 10 av
110 chan In 56-In. cablnet.
-005 5m116.4 ft Cable to system con-

MEMORY CONTROLLERS
(included in  1278xA-M Memory  Packages)
HP 1000 E-Series Ordering Guide
21028 Std Perf Mem Ctrlr for E-Series
2102E High Perf Mem Controller
2102H High Perf FC Mern Controller
$ 785fl$ 8
$ 955fl$ 8
$ 1 ,125flS 8
DYNAMIC MAPPING SYSTEMS AND COMPONENTS
(Included in  2113E Computers and in  2178C Systems)
EIF-Series Interfaces
Order from Supplying Division 5200 unless otherwise
specified under the product number.
EIF-Series Inter faces,  cont inued
Order from Supplying Division 5200 unless otherwise
specified under the product number.
Prod.No., Description, & 0
RECOMMENDED TERMINAL INTERFACES DS11000-IV POINT-TO-POINT INTERFACES FOR
COMMUNlCATiON WlTH HP 3000 SYSTEMS (USED
WITH191750A SOFTWARE), continued
Direct Connect lnterface with
-001 Latest firmware ROMs only
-002 Deletes cable
12966A Buffered Async Communications
Interface, pt-pt, blocklchar
mode, wlth 15.2m150 ft. EIA
Terminal cable
-002 15.2m150 ft Cable to U . S.
Modem
-006 Deletes std EIA Ter. cable
-105 5m116.4 ft.  EM1 shielded cable
to terminals with 50-pin conn.
-106 5m116.4 ft. EM1 shielded cable
to terminals with 25-pin conn.
127926 8 Chan Async Multiplexer with
connector panel.
NOTE: Requires 12897B DCPC
In computer and 12898A DCPC
In 110 Extender if used in
110 Extender.
-002 Use wl37214A Systems Modem
(deletes connector panel)
-003 Edge conn kit instead of panel
and connecting cable
X.25 COMMUNICATIONS INTERFACE
$ 935flS 3
Of1 0
-100fl
158fl 0
158fl 0
$ 2,975f16 10
-SOOf/$ 0
-6OOfl$ 0
MULTIPOINT AND DS11000-IV MULTIDROP DATA
LINK INTERFACES
PROGRAMMABLE SERIAL INTERFACE AND
FIRMWARE DEVELOPMENT PACKAGE
12250A X.25 Network (modem) Inter-
face wlLevel II LAP-B Protocol
& 5m116.4 ft.  RS-232-C cable
for comm wlother systems in a
packet switching network. High
level network communications
wlHP 1000 & HP 3000 Systems
are supported by 91750A DSI
1000-IV Network Software
operating w191751A X.25
Software (required)
-001 Latest firmware ROMs only
-002 RS-449 Cable instead of RS-232
cable
$ 1.900fl$ 10

$ 1,050fln.a.
-500fln.a.
8 HP 1000 E-Series Ordering Guide
12260A Multi-Use Programmable Serlal
lnterface for use with 91781A
RJE11000-ll, 91782A MRJEl
1000, or 91784A PMFI1000
software
-001 RS-449 cable instead of RS-232
cable
125316 Teleprinter character mode.
current loop lnterface
12531 D Termlnal character mode,
current loop lnterface
-001 7.6m125 ft.  EIA cable
-002 7.6m125 ft U.S. Modem cable
-004 15.2m150 f t  cable to 264x
Terminal
12618A Sync Comm IIF (req 2 110 ch)
12967A Sync Comm Interface
12968A Async Comm Interface
$ 2,095fl$ 10
270fln.a.
$ 520fl$ 3
$ 410fl$ 3
61fl 0
61fl 0
61fl 0
$ 1,295f/$ 12
$ 1.405fl$ 6
$ 1,08Ofl$ 6
0
E/F-Series Interfaces, continued Printers and Accessories
12821A HP-IB lnterface to disc, MTU,
or printer w13.69m112 f t  cable
-001 Deletes ICD Loader ROM
593108 HP-IB lnterface with 3.7m112 ft.
cable (for up to 14 HP-IB de-
vices connected via 10833x
cables)
-001 2m16.5 ft.  cable instead of
3.7m112 ft. cable
37203A HP-IB Extender for transmis-
(1400) sion of HP-IB signals to another
37203A Extender or a (discon-
tinued) 37203L A-Series HP-IB
Extender Card up to 1 km13281
ft. away via Belden 9248 or
equivalent coaxial cable.
(37203A Is a stand-alone pro-
duct that requires 12821A or
593108 lnterface. )
-001 Adds Fiber Optic comm via
HP Duplex Fiber Optic Cable
Plotters
Order from Supplying Division 5200 unless otherwise
specified under the product number. See page 5 for supported printers and lnterfacing and pages
54 through 58 of the HP 1000 A-Series Ordering information
$ 980fl$ 6
Of1 0

P r i ce lBMMC
S 1,150dln.a.
HP 1000 E-Series Ordering Guide
21 09EK E-Series Board Computer
-014 Deletes std 64 kB memory
S 3,890dln.a.
-2.240dln.a.
Active Software Operating System Active Software for Communication
Prod.No., Description, & Opt ions
92084A RTE-61VM Operating System
(2200) Software for EIF-Series compu-
ter with 256 kB# to 2 MB of
memory. Must order one of
Medla Options 022-061.
-001 Upgrade discount (from RTE-
IVllVB or earlier RTE-61VM for
user NOT subscribing to support
updates.
-002 Upgrade dlscount (from RTE-
IVIIVB for user who IS subscrib-
ing to support updates.
-022 CSl8O cartridge tape media.
including primary system.
-050 800 cpi, 9-tr mag tape media
In WRITT format.
-051 1600 cpl. 9-tr mag tape media
in WRITT format.
-054 800 cpl. 9-tr mag tape media
in 7925M lmaae format
-055 Similar to  054: above, but in
7925M image format on 1600
cpl, 9-tr mag tape
-060 800 cpi, 9-tr mag tape media
In CS180 format
-061 Slmilar to 060, above, but in
In CS180 format on 1600 cpl,
9-tr mag tape
92084R Rlght to Copy 92084A RTE-
(2200) 61VM Software to one additional
computer, Including manuals
and rlght to use for application
- -
P r i c e l B M M C
$ 7,34Od1$ 6
development.
-001 Upgrade discount (from RTE- -1,440fln.a.
IVIIVB or earller RTE-61VM for
user NOT subscribing to support
updates.
-002 Upgrade discount (from RTE- -2,520fln.a.
IVllVB for user who IS subscrlb-
Ing to support updates.
# The RTE-6IVM primary system supplied with all RTE-
61VM svstems reaulres at least 512 kB of memorv.
Active Programming Languages
with other Hewlett-Packard Systems
HP 1000 E-Series Systems support 91 750AIR DS11000-IV
distributed systems software. See the listing on page 64 of
the HP 1000 A-Series Ordering lnformation (5954-8580(D))
and the HP 1000 A-Series Price Llst (5954-8583(D)). Order
91750AIR software for use on HP 1000 E-Series systems
with Use Option 700 and the appropriate Media Option.
Active Software for Communication
with IBM Systems
HP 1000 E-Series Systems support the same software for
communication with IBM systems as HP 1000 A-Series
systems. See pages 65 through 67 of the HP 1000 A-Series